Rubin & Hays

Kentucky Home Trust Building, 450 South Third Street, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-1410 Telephone (502) 569-7525 Telefax (502) 569-7555 www.rubinhays.com

CHARLES S. MUSSON W RANDALL JONES CHRISTIAN L. JUCKETT

January 15, 2007

Ms. Elizabeth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 RECEIVED

JAN 1 8 2007

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Re: Nebo Water District - Case No. 2007-00015

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

We are writing this letter in response to your deficiencies letter of January 11, 2007.

807 KAR 5:001: Section 11(1)(b) - the proposed indebtedness is being secured by a pledge of the revenues of the District's waterworks system.

807 KAR 5:001: Section 11(2)(c) - no property is being acquired in connection with the project as the project involves the repair and repainting of the City tank and the rainwater tank.

Pursuant to your request, we are attaching the bid tabulations of the consultant, Wet or Dry, Campbellsburg, Kentucky. The 630 tank work was deleted from the bid.

The cost of the project (approximately \$170,000 - contractor's bid plus consultant's fee) necessitated that the District borrow funds to finance said project. The District did not want to deplete their emergency cash reserves. The tank repairs and repainting are being done at the request of the Public Service Commission.

Sincerely,

Rubin & Hays

WRJ:jlm Enclosures

cc:

Ms. Linda Neal, Nebo Water District

1609 HILLSBORO RD CAMPBELLSBURG, KY 40011 TEL (502) 532-6190 FAX (502) 532-7136 WET OR DRY

Item#

Project: Painting & Repair 100,150,75 Tanks

Location: Nebo Water District **Bid Date:** 19-Jul-05

				TOTAL BASE BID		630 Tank	Rainwater Tank	City Ta	# ITEM DESCRIPTION			
					L			\bot	_			
										~	z	C
				267,817.00		\$103,517.00	\$49,300.00	\$115,000.00	Unit Cost	onie	N 7670	Classic
									Cost	l	State Hwy 25	Protective
							on time	Bid did not arrive	Unit Cost	Howell, MI	1023 Kendra Ln	Horizon Bros
									Cost			

^{*}Denotes an arithmetic error made on base bid, amount has been corrected to reflect unit price submitted on base bid. at the coffice of Nebo Water Nebo, KY the above is a true and complete tabulation of bids received @ ed @ 11:00 A.M.loccal time July 19, 20 19-Jul-05

Jay L. Hoffman Wet or Dry	BY: Jay L. Hoffman

DATE:

19-Jul-05

1609 HILLSBORO RD CAMPBELLSBURG, KY 40011 TEL (502) 532-6190 FAX (502) 532-7136 WET OR DRY

BID TABULATIONS

Project: Painting & Repairs 100,150,75 Tanks Location: Nebo Water

Bid Date: 19 July 2005

Item# ITEM DESCRIPTION

Tank Painting as s specified

TOTAL BASE BID

			No Bid	Unit Cost	Avon, IN 461233	182 S County Line	Phoenix Tank
				Cost			
			No Bid	Unit Cost	Indianapolis, IN 46217	5651 Harding St	Security Painting
				Cost	1		

*Denotes an arithmetic error made on base bid, amount has been corrected to reflect unit price submitted on base bid. The above is a true and complete tabulation of bids receive cieved @ 11:00 A. M local time 19 July 19-Jul-05 at the office of Nebo Water Nebo, KY

ву: Jay L. Hoffman

DATE: 09 Sept 2003

Jay L. Hoffman Wet or Dry

PAGE 3

WET OR DRY

BID TABULATIONS

1609 HILLSBORO RD **Project:** Painting and R Repairs 100,16 **Location:** Nebo Water

CAMPBELLSBURG, KY 40011 TEL (502) 532-6190 Bid Date: 19-Jul-05

FAX (502) 532-7136

Item # ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 City Tank 630 Tank Rainwater Tank

TOTAL BASE BID

			\$246,600.00
			\$96,200.00
			\$40,200.00
			\$110,200.00
Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost
		9	Perry, GA 31069
		lodges Blvd	535 Courtney Hodges Blvd
		Company	Utility Service Company

The above is a true and complete cieved @ 1100:AM local time 19 at the office of Nebo Water Nebo *Denotes an arithmetic error made on base bid, amount has been corrected to reflect unit price submitted on base bid. 19-Jul-05

ву: Jay L. Hoffman Jay L. Hoffman Wet or Dry

19-Jul-05